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OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Human Resources Services & Support

Legislative File

File IDNo..__ 07 -/238
Introduction Date; /&-3/-a7
October 31, 2007 Enactment No.:
Enactment Date;
Personnel Report No. 0007-0003 By:

The following is submitted for review and acceptance:

1. New Hires:

Namg

Assignment

Location

Effective Date

Courtney Anderson Library Clerk Bella Vista 09/24/07
Silvia Casillas Custodian Carl Munck 10/16/07
Tremayne Childs Custodian Esperanza 10701/07
Anna Cobb IA Adult Ed 10/01/07
Langan Courtney Spec Trans Stdnt Fmly Family & Comnmnity 09/24/07
Flor De Maria Matos  Adminisirative Asst I East Oakland Pride 08/18/07
Jennifer Dunlap 1A Adult Ed 10/01/07
Gonzalo Fernandez Intervention Specialist Emerson 09/17/07
Johna Fernandez Intervention Speeialist Edna Brewer 10/01/07
Aurora Gomez Intervention Specialist Emerson 09/07/07
Theresa Greene Aide Special Ed Skyline 09/10/07
Tustin Guarino Intervention Specialist Burckhalter 09/10/07
Danielle Houck Assistant Legal Advisor General Counsel 090507
Marcell Jarvis Custodian Think College Now 10/01/07
Ashley Kaplan Comm Relations Ast 1 Bil  Met West 09/12/07
Salomon Leon Intervention Specialist Urban Promise 09/04/07
Terrell Liedstrand Intervention Specialist Carl Munck 09/17/07
Angela Lloyd Custodian Building Operations 10/16/07
Geneva Long Intervention Specialist Claremont 10/09/07
Jana Luft Intervention Specialist Tilden 09/12/07
Ra'Shena Martin Intervention Specialist Carl Munck 09/12/07
Bridget Monohan Intervention Specialist Burckhalter 09/14/07
Marcus Moore IA Special Ed Youth Empowerment 09/25/07
Jennifer Ohnson Project Manager Expect Success 09/06/07
Manisha Patel Applications Specialist Technology Services 09/18/07
Roderick Price Custodian Esperanza 10/01/07
Cathy Pugh Electrician Fac. Planning & Mic 092407
Rodolfo Reyes Electrician Fac. Planming & Mic 09/17/07
Josephine Robinson Intervention Speciahist Tilden 10/02/07
Carlotta Roman Benefits Supervisor Risk Management 09/25/07
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Philip Ryan
Lindsey Saffold
Canary Sterling
Mathew Uretsky
Jamaal White

Intervention Specialist
Intervention Specialist
Adde Special Ed

Spec Trans Stdnt Fmly
Custodian

Probationary Contracts:

Name

Feid Noms
Julia Wang

Corrections :

Maria Laga on Personnel Report 0007-0002 September 26, 2007; Temporary Contract to Probationary

Assignment

shC SH
Teacher SEI

Contract effective 08/22/07.

Deborah Moore-Weissman on Personnel Report 0007-0002 September 26, 2007; Temporary Contract to

Probationary Contract.

Skyhine

Tilden

Exceptional Children
Family & Community
Oakland Tech

Location

Roots
Explore

Temporary Contract to June 15. 2008 or as indicated:

Name

Lorilei Aguinaldo
Tajidin Aleem
Maeve Anderson
Walerie Berthiaume
Latasha Calhoun
David Canfield
Thirkell Debellotre
Colleen Debratto
Linda Dunson
George Gardner
Melissa Graham
Charity Jurisch
Craig Krentzberg
Max Langaard
Kathleen Mader
Francis Me Nerney
Karen Muckerheide
Raul Ruiz Sanchez
Wendy Velasquez
David Vincent
Adriene Williams

Assignment

Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI
Tchr Replacement
Teacher SEI
Teacher EEIP
Teacher SEI
Teacher EEIP
Teacher SEI
Teacher ROTC
Teacher SEI
SDC NSH
Teacher SEI
Teacher EEIP
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI

Location

Whittier

Oakland High
Alliance

Sequoia
Community Umted
East Oakland Pride
Eoots

Lockwood
Lakeview

Oakland High
Community United
Oakland Tech
Claremont
Manzanita Community
Emerson

Lakeview
Lockwood

Urbhan Promise
Edna Brewer
Webster

Laurel

10/02/07
09/17/07
092707
091107
10/01/07

Effective Date

09/04/07
08/22/07

Effective Date

091107
09/24/07
09/12/07
09/17/07
09/11/07
090507
09/04/07
090707
091707
09/25/07
09/04/07
09/06/07
091307
09/05/07
09/04/07
09/05/07
09/ 10/07
090407
091307
09/06/07
09/06/07
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Kimberley Winburmn Psychologist Exceptional Children 091807
Ray Yokoi SDC s Thornhill 09/25/07

Corrections :

Ashli Cassara on Personnel Report 0007-0002 September 26, 2007; Probationary Contract to Temporary Contact.
Marjorie Lowry on Personnel Report 0007-0002 Scptember 26, 2007; Probationary Contract to Temporary Contact.
Claudia Moran on Personnel Report 0007-0002 September 26, 2007; Probationary Contract to Temporary Contact.

Change of Hours :

Name Assignment Loeation Effective Date
Judith Miller Teacher EEIP Markham 100107
{From 100% To 80% )

Rebecca Horta Clerk Bilingual Woodland 092107
{From 60% To 85%.)

Maria Galicia IA Bilingual Adult Ed 09/01/07
(From 40% To 24% )

Chun Lee [A Bilingual Adult Ed 09/01/07
(From 40% To 24% )

Rehire :

Name Assignment Location Effective Date
Searcy Andrews Painter Building & Grounds 09/17/07
Margot Bohanon Library Clerk Urban Promise 10207
Jamaal Dunn Outreach Consultant Cole 09/25/07
Aranzazu Gabaldon Teacher Bilingual Sobrante Park 091807
Azania Howse Teacher Replacement Allendale 09/18/07
Griselda Jimenez Arnendance Clerk Coliseum College Prep 09/24/07
Hulda Monterrosa Administrative Asst] Lockwood 09/26/07
Angela Silin Intervention Specialist Brookfield 10/02/07

Corrections :

Laura Prival on Personnel Report 0007-0002 September 26, 2007; Probationary Contract to Rehire.

Leave of Absence :

Name Assignment Location Reason Effective Date
Richard Miranda Teacher EEIP Encompass FMLA 10/04/07-12/13/07
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Retirements:
Name

Lothian Furey
Lerea Holmes

John Mims

Jean Ripginspegues
Catherine Winks
Esther Wright

Separations :

Namge

Wanda Augustine
Suzanne Baptiste
Heidi Bratton
Manjaro Broadnax
Amanda Bybee
Jerry Cartwright
William Conrad
Barbara Davis
Marlon Dixon
Lisa Graham
Anne Hunt
Winston Jackson
Anna Kurtz
Kenya Latimore
Sandra Lemus
Irina Marks

Maria Martinez
Jerrie Mayfield
Johlyece MeGhee
Jazmin Preciado
Kimberly Statham
Marvin Veasey
Katharine Walsham
Teneusia White

Corrections :

Assignment

Occupational Therapist
Custodian

Custodian

Clerk Typist Sr

Aide Special Ed

LA Special Ed

Assignment

Clerk Typist Sr
Teacher Adult Ed
Aide Special Ed
Custodian
Intervention Specialist
Custodian

Executive Oflicer
Teacher SEI
Intervention Specialist
Teacher TSA

1A Special Ed
Secunty Officer [
Social Worker

[A Special Ed

Clerk Typist Sr
Security Officer |
Clerk Typist 1T
Teacher SEI

Secretary

LA Special Ed

State Administrator
Coordinator Instr Tech
Teacher SEI
Attendance Clerk

Location

Exceptional Children
Oakland Tech
Esperanza

Skyline

Exceptional Children
Exceptional Children

Location

CDC Martin Luther King
Adult Ed

Maontclair

Maontera

Carl Munck

Garfield

FAA

Montera

Exceprional Children
Instructional Services
Exceptional Children
Eoots

Exceptional Children
Exceptional Children
CDC Centro Infantil
QOakland Tech

Human Resources
Bunche
Superintendent's Office
East Oakland Community
Superintendent's Office
Procurement

Bret Harte

Adult Ed

Service

21
10
20
7

10
13

EAffective Date

09/21/07
09/28/07
09/26/07
09/28/07
09/07/07
09/11/07
10/01/07
090507
09/04/07
09/30/07
0921707
0917107
0907707
0927707
090707
09/14/07
09/13/07
1030107
09/18/07
09/24/07
09/28/07
09/25/07
09/17/07
09/13/07
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Effective Date

10/00/07
09/28/07
090507
09/28/07
09/28/07
09,/20/07

Effective Date

Sick Leave Exhaus
Personal
Personal

Personal

Other Job

Sick Leave Exhaus
Orther Job

Job Dissatsfation
Personal

Persomal

Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal
Personal
Personal

Job Dissatisfation
Personal

Personal

Personal
Personal

Job Dissatisfation
Personal

Rene Quon on Personnel Report 0006-0011 for June 27, 2007; rescind Tempaorary Release Letter of March 2007,

Vincent Matthews,

Interim State Administrator

Oakland Unified School Distriet




