Delia Ruiz, Executive Officer Human Resources Services & Support

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Human Resources Services & Support

October 31, 2007

Personnel Report No. 0007-0003

Legislative File
File ID No.: 07-/238
ntroduction Date: 10-31-07
Enactment No.:
Enactment Date:

The following is submitted for review and acceptance:

I. New Hires:

Name	Assignment	Location	Effective Date
Courtney Anderson	Library Clerk	Bella Vista	09/24/07
Silvia Casillas	Custodian	Carl Munck	10/16/07
Tremayne Childs	Custodian	Esperanza	10/01/07
Anna Cobb	IA	Adult Ed	10/01/07
Langan Courtney	Spec Trans Stdnt Fmly	Family & Community	09/24/07
Flor De Maria Matos	Administrative Asst I	East Oakland Pride	09/18/07
Jennifer Dunlap	IA	Adult Ed	10/01/07
Gonzalo Fernandez	Intervention Specialist	Emerson	09/17/07
Johna Fernandez	Intervention Specialist	Edna Brewer	10/01/07
Aurora Gomez	Intervention Specialist	Emerson	09/07/07
Theresa Greene	Aide Special Ed	Skyline	09/10/07
Justin Guarino	Intervention Specialist	Burckhalter	09/10/07
Danielle Houck	Assistant Legal Advisor	General Counsel	09/05/07
Marcell Jarvis	Custodian	Think College Now	10/01/07
Ashley Kaplan	Comm Relations Ast I Bil	Met West	09/12/07
Salomon Leon	Intervention Specialist	Urban Promise	09/04/07
Terrell Liedstrand	Intervention Specialist	Carl Munck	09/17/07
Angela Lloyd	Custodian	Building Operations	10/16/07
Geneva Long	Intervention Specialist	Claremont	10/09/07
Jana Luft	Intervention Specialist	Tilden	09/12/07
Ra'Shena Martin	Intervention Specialist	Carl Munck	09/12/07
Bridget Monohan	Intervention Specialist	Burckhalter	09/14/07
Marcus Moore	IA Special Ed	Youth Empowerment	09/25/07
Jennifer Ohnson	Project Manager	Expect Success	09/06/07
Manisha Patel	Applications Specialist	Technology Services	09/18/07
Roderick Price	Custodian	Esperanza	10/01/07
Cathy Pugh	Electrician	Fac. Planning & Mtc	09/24/07
Rodolfo Reyes	Electrician	Fac. Planning & Mtc	09/17/07
Josephine Robinson	Intervention Specialist	Tilden	10/02/07
Carlotta Roman	Benefits Supervisor	Risk Management	09/25/07

Philip Ryan	Intervention Specialist	Skyline	10/02/07
Lindsey Saffold	Intervention Specialist	Tilden	09/17/07
Canary Sterling	Aide Special Ed	Exceptional Children	09/27/07
Mathew Uretsky	Spec Trans Stdnt Fmly	Family & Community	09/11/07
Jamaal White	Custodian	Oakland Tech	10/01/07

Probationary Contracts:

Name	Assignment	Location	Effective Date
Reid Norris	SDC SH	Roots	09/04/07
Julia Wang	Teacher SEI	Explore	08/22/07

Corrections:

Maria Laga on Personnel Report 0007-0002 September 26, 2007; Temporary Contract to Probationary Contract effective 08/22/07.

Deborah Moore-Weissman on Personnel Report 0007-0002 September 26, 2007; Temporary Contract to Probationary Contract.

Temporary Contract to June 15, 2008 or as indicated:

<u>Name</u>	Assignment	Location	Effective Date
Lorilei Aguinaldo	Teacher SEI	Whittier	09/11/07
Tajidin Aleem	Teacher SEI	Oakland High	09/24/07
Maeve Anderson	Teacher SEI	Alliance	09/12/07
Valerie Berthiaume	Tchr Replacement	Sequoia	09/17/07
Latasha Calhoun	Teacher SEI	Community United	09/11/07
David Canfield	Teacher EEIP	East Oakland Pride	09/05/07
Thirkell Debellotte	Teacher SEI	Roots	09/04/07
Colleen Debratto	Teacher EEIP	Lockwood	09/07/07
Linda Dunson	Teacher SEI	Lakeview	09/17/07
George Gardner	Teacher ROTC	Oakland High	09/25/07
Melissa Graham	Teacher SEI	Community United	09/04/07
Charity Jurisch	SDC NSH	Oakland Tech	09/06/07
Craig Kreutzberg	Teacher SEI	Claremont	09/13/07
Max Langaard	Teacher EEIP	Manzanita Community	09/05/07
Kathleen Mader	Teacher SEI	Emerson	09/04/07
Francis Mc Nerney	Teacher SEI	Lakeview	09/05/07
Karen Muckerheide	Teacher SEI	Lockwood	09/10/07
Raul Ruiz Sanchez	Teacher SEI	Urban Promise	09/04/07
Wendy Velasquez	Teacher SEI	Edna Brewer	09/13/07
David Vincent	Teacher SEI	Webster	09/06/07
Adriene Williams	Teacher SEI	Laurel	09/06/07

Kimberley Winburn	Psychologist	Exceptional Children	09/18/07
Ray Yokoi	SDC SH	Thornhill	09/25/07

Corrections:

Ashli Cassara on Personnel Report 0007-0002 September 26, 2007; Probationary Contract to Temporary Contact. Marjorie Lowry on Personnel Report 0007-0002 September 26, 2007; Probationary Contract to Temporary Contact. Claudia Moran on Personnel Report 0007-0002 September 26, 2007; Probationary Contract to Temporary Contact.

II. Change of Hours:

Name	Assignment	Location	Effective Date
Judith Miller (From 100% To 80%)	Teacher EEIP	Markham	10/01/07
Rebecca Horta (From 60% To 85%)	Clerk Bilingual	Woodland	09/21/07
Maria Galicia (From 40% To 24%)	IA Bilingual	Adult Ed	09/01/07
Chun Lee (From 40% To 24%)	IA Bilingual	Adult Ed	09/01/07

III. Rehire:

Name	Assignment	Location	Effective Date
Searcy Andrews	Painter	Building & Grounds	09/17/07
Margot Bohanon	Library Clerk	Urban Promise	10/02/07
Jamaal Dunn	Outreach Consultant	Cole	09/25/07
Aranzazu Gabaldon	Teacher Bilingual	Sobrante Park	09/18/07
Azania Howse	Teacher Replacement	Allendale	09/18/07
Griselda Jimenez	Attendance Clerk	Coliseum College Prep	09/24/07
Hulda Monterrosa	Administrative Asst I	Lockwood	09/26/07
Angela Silin	Intervention Specialist	Brookfield	10/02/07

Corrections:

Laura Prival on Personnel Report 0007-0002 September 26, 2007; Probationary Contract to Rehire.

IV. Leave of Absence:

<u>Name</u>	Assignment	<u>Location</u>	Reason	Effective Date
Richard Miranda	Teacher EEIP	Encompass	FMLA	10/04/07-12/13/07

V. Retirements:

Name	Assignment	Location	Service	Effective Date
Lothian Furey	Occupational Therapist	Exceptional Children	21	10/01/07
Lerea Holmes	Custodian	Oakland Tech	10	09/28/07
John Mims	Custodian	Esperanza	20	09/05/07
Jean Rigginspegues	Clerk Typist Sr	Skyline	7	09/28/07
Catherine Winks	Aide Special Ed	Exceptional Children	10	09/28/07
Esther Wright	IA Special Ed	Exceptional Children	13	09/20/07

VI. Separations:

Name	Assignment	Location	Effective Date	Effective Date
Wanda Augustine	Clerk Typist Sr	CDC Martin Luther King	09/21/07	Sick Leave Exhaus
Suzanne Baptiste	Teacher Adult Ed	Adult Ed	09/28/07	Personal
Heidi Bratton	Aide Special Ed	Montclair	09/26/07	Personal
Manjaro Broadnax	Custodian	Montera	09/28/07	Personal
Amanda Bybee	Intervention Specialist	Carl Munck	09/07/07	Other Job
Jerry Cartwright	Custodian	Garfield	09/11/07	Sick Leave Exhaus
William Conrad	Executive Officer	RAA	10/01/07	Other Job
Barbara Davis	Teacher SEI	Montera	09/05/07	Job Dissatisfation
Marlon Dixon	Intervention Specialist	Exceptional Children	09/04/07	Personal
Lisa Graham	Teacher TSA	Instructional Services	09/30/07	Personal
Anne Hunt	IA Special Ed	Exceptional Children	09/21/07	Personal
Winston Jackson	Security Officer I	Roots	09/17/07	Personal
Anna Kurtz	Social Worker	Exceptional Children	09/07/07	Personal
Kenya Latimore	IA Special Ed	Exceptional Children	09/27/07	Personal
Sandra Lemus	Clerk Typist Sr	CDC Centro Infantil	09/07/07	Personal
Irina Marks	Security Officer I	Oakland Tech	09/14/07	Personal
Maria Martinez	Clerk Typist III	Human Resources	09/13/07	Personal
Jerrie Mayfield	Teacher SEI	Bunche	10/31/07	Job Dissatisfation
Johlyece McGhee	Secretary	Superintendent's Office	09/18/07	Personal
Jazmin Preciado	IA Special Ed	East Oakland Community	09/24/07	Personal
Kimberly Statham	State Administrator	Superintendent's Office	09/28/07	Personal
Marvin Veasey	Coordinator Instr Tech	Procurement	09/25/07	Personal
Katharine Walsham	Teacher SEI	Bret Harte	09/17/07	Job Dissatisfation
Teneusia White	Attendance Clerk	Adult Ed	09/13/07	Personal

Corrections:

Rene Quon on Personnel Report 0006-0011 for June 27, 2007; rescind Temporary Release Letter of March 2007.

Vincent Matthews, Interim State Administrator Oakland Unified School District